IN THE MATTER OF & BEFORE THE

KHADIJA AWAN, M.D. * MARYLAND STATE
Respondent % BOARD OF PHYSICIANS
License Number: D0072258 * Case Number: 7724-0098
* # % * * * % * * * * * %
ORDER

On June 6, 2024, Disciplinary Panel B (the “Panel”) of the Maryland State Board of
Physicians (the “Board”) and Khadija Awan, M.D., entered into a Consent Order, wherein the
Panel concluded, as a matter of law, that Dr. Awan failed to comply with § 12-102 of the Health
Occupations Article, in violation of § 14-404(a)(28) of the Health Occupations Article. Section
12-102 of the Health Occupations Article requires that a physician dispensing prescription
medication or devices has a permit issued by the Board. See Health Occ. § 12-102(c)(2)(ii)1.C.!
Dr. Awan was ordered to pay a civil fine of one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) within ninety (90)
days. Dr. Awan has paid the $1,000.00 civil fine. It is thus, by the Panel, hereby

ORDERED that the fine imposed by the June 6, 2024 Consent Order has been
SATISFIED; and it is further

ORDERED that this is a PUBLIC DOCUMENT.

SignatureOn Flle
s 24

Dgfe ! Ellen Douglas Smith ~ ~ =~ ©
Deputy Director
Maryland State Board of Physicians

' A copy of the Consent Order is incorporated by reference and available upon request,





